Kitnn Central National Government Constituencies Development Fund
Qtfices Near Disirict Comumissioners offices
Off KwaNgindu Road,
Opposite Kitui Sports Club
P.O Box 732-90200
Kirui, Kenya
Ccl]. Of34909303
Emmid o dtcnacentraliznacd soke / cii goke
\Vcbmte:wam rgcd.g* ke

29 Ngvember, 2024

TENDER NOTICE

Tmz Nanomal Governmen: Constinuency Development Fund (NG-CDF)Kitui Central Constitueacy Invites

- —_—— Bty ws wi

T enders from Kinm Ceagal NGCDF regasiered conTractors List for the fol lowing:-

. TEMNETS LFOED NS gl

F', NO.  TENDER NIUMBER ! TENDER NVAME TENDER DESCRIPTION CATEGORY

H

f
| NGCDF KCTIVPR2IISZ | Tiva Prasmar: Schood NGCDF cc_t*uc"-: o completion of Open
| @ | Proec
i
|
-=mnad ::::'3:::5 mayv obtain tender documents from the Kina central NGCDF offices located at Kitui

= 27 Kwa Ngnda road near the DCC offices and provide the following mandatory requirements

Tax Compliance Certificaie

" o of Certificate of Incorporatioa

——————

'-"‘-u — e = | . B .
A 00 umAﬂ—L_....._.: “\._A..

SRS ‘n_.’l.»_.__a——¢
and delivery costs. must be expressed in Kenya Shillings and

t- -~ ~usad should be inclusive of all taxes and del
od of 120 days from :_"ec!-yn: date of the tender.

o= alid fora peniod
-7 -y assine or miflocace peddling will lead 1o auto zomatic disqualification and blacklisting of such

~ked tender numbert s+ and bearing an indication of the tender should be

E --: - geslad eov =l Fﬁ_
3 . M L wes l-lk.

-2 Femd Acoomt \b.z;:;..- P.0. Box 732-90200 Kitui and depositad in tender box located &t
. Ceneral office on or before 11 December. 2024 at10:00am.

i == opened immedistely thereafier in the presence of tenderers or their representatives who choose

NT MANAGER

2. A TIONAL GOVERNMENT CONSTITUENCY DEVELOPMENT FUND

&
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TIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL

Date: 0671272024

To,

Exans Ngau

Tiva I‘r;“mmr)' School
Kitui. |

Al pe—

RE: TENDER SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING

You are invited to attend a tender Opening committee meeting for Tiva Primary School NGCDF project to

be held on 13/12/2024 at 10.00 am at Tiva Primary School.

&

DUNCAN MUATHA

HF \[» JEACHER
IIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL
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TIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL

Date: 06/12/2024
To.

Esther Ogechi

Tiva Primary School

Kitui.

S B—

RE: TENDER SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING

You are invited to attend a tender Opening committes meeting for Tiva Primary S

be held on 13/12/2024 at 10.00 am at Tiva Primary School.

W

DUNCAN MUATHA
HEAD TEACHER
TIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL

nt \"mu-.u'\'v.'xde

Vinon founnaible social-econonne dev elopae

choo! NGCDF project 1o
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TIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL

Date: 06/12/2024

To,
Mutie Kimanzi
Tiva Primary School

Kitui.

RE: TENDER SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING

You are invited to attend a tender Evaluation committee meeting for Tiva Primary School NGCDF project

to be held on 16/12/2024 at 10.00 am at Tiva Primary School.

¢

DUNCAN MUATHA
HEAD TEACHER
TIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL
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- NG-COF PMC MEETING HELD ON 13™ DECEMBER 2024 AT TIV
e 3™ DECEMBER 2024 AT TIVA

the meeting started by a word of prayer from Esther Ogechi

Preseat members,

Esther Ogechi
. Mr. Muatha Dancan
. Evans Ngau

‘ad B g e

AGENDAS,

1. Tender opening

3 2.A0B

Min 001/13/12/2024 —- TENDER OPENING.

I'here were five companies which applied:

a) PANGAJOMWA ENTERPRICES
P.0.BOX 2304100100
Amount quoted = ksh 1.010,234.00

b) JOPAE LOGISTICS LIMITED
P.0.BOX 219, KITUI
Amount quoted = ksh. 1,004,874.00

-

¢) SANGETA GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD

P.O BOX 495800100
Amount quoted = ksh 1,044,864.00

d) M/S SCENIC STRATEGIST COMPANY LIMITED

P.Q BOX 5790200, KITUI
Amount quoted = ksh 1,019,204.00

¢) CANYTIME CONTRACTORS LIMITED

P.O BOX 4990200
Amount quoted = ksh 1,022,374.00 3
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/12/2024- AOR
N 002/13 - AOB.
\finutes Were taken by:
e Sign Date
. Duncan Mutua Muatha - B 13/ l1e24
(onﬁrmed by
Name Sign i
| BvansNgaw F=- ali2[004
), Esther Ogechi ..., ti— .............. 131z lacey
THE HEADTEACHFER
;‘TVA PRI SCHOOL
x 853-90200. Ky 11:1
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NG-CDF PMC MEETING HELD y
ON 16™ :
AT TIVA PRIMARY. 6" DECEMBER o2y

MEMBERS PRESENT.

Dancan muatha
Mutie kimanzj
Catherine m bindo

LU N5 T

AGENDAS.
L.TENDER EVALUATION/ AWARDING,

Members evaluated all the five companies based on:

a) Certificate of incorporation
b) KRA PIN registration
¢) NCA certificate building works valid

d) Tax compliance valid
¢) Amount quoted

Members analyzed companies as follows-

1. CANYTIME CONTRACTORS LTD
P.O BOX 49-90200- KITIU
i Kenya revenue authority (KRA) pin certificate - available valid
— available not valid

i.
National construction authority building works
- available not valid

il

iii. ~ Tax compliance
iv.  Amount quoted - ksh. 1,022,374.00
v.  Rcmarks -5

M/S SCENIC STRATEGIST COMPANY LTD

P.O BOX 57-90200- KITIU _ .
i Kenya revenue authority (KRA) pin certificate - available valid
' _ available not vatid

i National construction authority building works .

iii.  Tax compliance - available not valid
. ™ 7

iv.  Amount quoted - :sh. 1,019,204.00

v.  Remarks g

SANGETA GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD P.0O BOX 495800100 KITUI
- available valid

L.

RA) pin certificate

i.  Kenya revenue authority (K

e dl

CamScanner
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M),

\
PANGAJOHMWA ENTERPRICES

National construction atithopy
[ax complinnee
Amount quoted

y hmldmg Warky
it

I‘:HH-”I“‘

&

jOPAL FLOGISHES LTD PO BOX 21y KiTu
i

. kenyarevenue authority (KRA) pin certificate
National construction authority hllilding Works
[ax compliance
Amount quoted
Remarks

0O BOX 2304100100

i Kenyarevenue authority (KRA) pin certificate
p o National constnuetion authority building works
ui lax comphance
n Amount quoted
v Remarks 2

SUMMERY

avanlable valig
* available not valid
»ksh. 1.014.8064.00

= available vylid

“ available valid

- available valjg

- ksh, 1.004,874.00
|

- available valid
~available valid
-available not valid
- ksh. 1,010,234.00

KRA

J CA | TAX [ AMOUNT REMARKS
'(\(\)QII: Y COMPLIANCE | QUOTED
TCANY TIME VX NOT VALID 1022374 5
CONTRACTORS
LI PO BOX 49-
;tm:mv
KITIU
4
TR 7 X | NOTVALD 1019204
CSIRATEGIST
| COMPANY LTD
PO BOX 5790200
CKITUI
I\
P 3
i ————1NOT | NOT VALID 1014864
USANGE LA HETD
| GENLRAL DATE
ISUPPLIES LTD
[l’i) BOX
495800100 KITUL B RN S
e -
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JOPAE v S
LOGISTICS LTD
P.0 BOX 219
KITUL

1004874

PANGAIOIIMWA | | /| NOT
ENTERPRICES VALID
P. O BOX
2304100100

e -
oy 3

b
f} m\iy members picked the best three companies as:
P L ?1 PANGAJOHMWA ENTERPRICES

? P. O BOX 2304100100

’ Amount quoted = ksh 1,010,234.00

2 | SANGETA GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD

; P.O BOX 495800100
E 1 Amount quoted = ksh 1,044,864.00
E 3? JOPAE LOGISTICS LIMITED
| P.0.BOX 219, KITUI
} Amount quoted = ksh. 1,004,874.00

i

jFoIlowing the requirements pan

. PANGAJOMWA

i Had no valid tax compliance

| SANGETA GENERAL SUPPLIES

AR

o

{ 1. Kra pin not updated
¢ 1l. Tax compliance not valid

JOPAE LOGISTICS LIMITED

- Had all the requirements.

‘ Kra pin registration available and valid
ii.  NCA certificate available/ valid

010234

Members finally picked JOPAE LOGISTICS LIMITED as the best with
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Duncail Muatha -

— conhirmed by

WMl
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© (athenine Mbindo
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available and valid
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QFFICE QF THE

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
) KITUI CQUNTY

When callng or telephoning please ask for PO BOX 1 -€Q200
RITU1

E mail Rt

Date 1o 12 200

PROCUREMENT PROFFESIONAL QPINION

TOUFUND ACcoUNT MANAGER KITULCENTRAL NGCDF
FRONMCSUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT QFFICER

RE: TENDER NO, NGCDF, RCTIVIPR 20232024 - FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ONE
CLASSROOM AT TIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL.,

The allocation for Construction of 1 classroom at Tiva Primary School was estimated at a cost of
Ash 930,000 = (Nine hundred and tifly thousand Kenya Shillings only).

the tenders were issued to 8 bidders and only 5 bidders responded and returned their bids on or
before 13™ December, 2024 at 10:00 am and they were opened same day at Tiva Primary School
OV committee appointed by the Head teacher Tiva Primary Scheol.

ender evaluation committee members were appointed by the Head Teacher Tiva Primary
School on 2™ December 2024, The members of the Evaluation Committee met on 16® December
J024 and as per the evaluation report the commitiee fully complied with the set criteria for

evaluation,

Following the evaluation report, 1 Dennis Kitheka being a member of KISM No. 63034
recommend that the contract be awarded to the bidder who was the lowest responsive evatuated
brdders for having met all the conditions as outlined Jopae Logistics Limited of P.O. Box 219 -
90200-Kitui at a ‘commct sum of Ksh 930,000 = (Nine hundred and fifty thousand Kenya
Shillings only) being the technically responsive and lowest evaluated bidder.

You are thersfore & dvised to take necessary action in relation to the approved request.
- N
i o

DENNIS K. KITHEKA

Supply Chain Management Assistant

NI county
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NOTIFICATION OF TENDER OUTCOME

1™ December, 2024

SANGETA GENERAL SUPPLIESLTD
P.O. BOX 4958-00100
NAIROBI

Dear Sir/ Madam

CONSTRUCTION OF 1 NO. CLASSROOM

AT TIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL.

WE unsuooessiul,

This is to notify you that your application for consideration for the sbove tender

Your tender was unsuccessfu] bacause:

You were not the lowest financially evaluated bidder

L]
* You had invalid Tax Compliance Cerificate
¢ You had invalid National Construction Authority centificate

Pursuant to section 87(3) of the PPADA 2015 take note that the winning bidder for the tender was Jopae
Logistics Limited at a total cost of Ksh 950,000/~ (nine hundred and fifty thousand Kenyx shillings).
I 1ake this opportunity on behalf of NGCDF Kitui Central to thank you mest sincerely for your willingness 1o
work with us and look forward to your success next time you bid. NGCDF Kitui central encourages vou 1o

continue participating in all our future tenders.

hank you.

JOSEPHINE MUTUA
FUND ACCOUNT MANAGER
KITUI CENTRAL CONSTITUENCY

Visi . antrywide
SO0 Fauitable social-economic development COUNtIWE

54
£Ys
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Kitu(i Central Nationgl Government Constituencies Development
Fun

Offices Near District Commissioners offices
Off Kwa Ngindu Road,

Opposite Kitui Sports Club

P.O Box 732-90200

. Kitui, Kenya
NG-CDF KI'Tut CENTRAL | Cell: 0734909303
CONSTITUENCY Email: ncdikitue t‘Htln[((/”llg&‘df,g({.kc / j.’!.f"@t.idﬂ.‘s(’-ks,‘ Website:
www.ngedf.go.ke

e e — -
e e
e .

NOTIFICATION OF TENDER OUTCOME

17" December, 2024
SCENIC S'I‘RATI':(;IST COMPANY LIMITED
P.O. BOX 57-90200

KITUI

Dear Sir/ Madam

RE: TENDER NO, NGCDE/KCITIV/PRS/2023/2024: CONSTRUCTION OF | NO. CLASSROOM
AT TIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL.

This is to notify you that Your application for consideration for the above tender was unsuccessful.

Your tender was unsuccessful because;

*  You were not the lowest financially evaluated bidder
*  You had invalid Tax Compliance Centificate
*  Youdid not have the National Construction Authority certificate

Pursuant to section 87(3) of the PPADA 2015 take note that the winning bidder for the tender was Jopae
Logistics Limited at a total cost of Ksh 950,000/~ (nine hundred and fifty thousand Kenya shillings),

I'take this opportunity on behalf of NGCDF Kitui Central to thank you most sincerely for your willingness to
work with us and look forward to your success next time you bid. NGCDF Kitui central encourages you to
continue participating in all our future tenders.

[hank you,

JOSEPHINE MUTUA
FUND ACCOUNT MANAGER
KITUI CENTRAL CONSTITUENCY

S— s——— e ————— . —
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;({lt;‘; Central National Government Constituencies Development
Offices Near District Commissioners offices
Off Kwa Ngindu Road,
Opposite Kitui Sports Club
P.O Box 732-90200
Kitui, Kenya

Z\:gi;'(‘;%q{\';'nn CENTRAL | Cell: 0734909303
C ENCY Email: nyedikituicentral@ngedf.go ke / infowedf.go.ke | Website:

www.ngedf.go.ke
w

NOTIFICATION OF TENDER OUTCOME

17" December, 2024

PANGAJOHMWA ENTERPRISES

P.O. BOX 23041-00100

NAIROBI

Dear Sir/ Madam

RE: TENDER NO. NGCDF/KC/TIV/PRS/2023/2024: CONSTRUCTION OF INO. CLASSROOM
AT TIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL.

This is to notify you that your application for consideration for the above tender was unsuccessful.

Your tender was unsuccessful because;

You were not the lowest financially evaluated bidder

You had invalid Tax Compliance Certificate
You did not have the National Construction Authority certificate

Pursuant to section 87(3) of the PPADA 2015 take note that the winning bidder for the tender was Jopae
Logistics Limited at a total cost of Ksh 950,000/~ (nin¢ hundred and fifty thousand Kenya shillings).

[ take this opportunity on behalf of NGCDF Kitui Central to thank you most sincerely for your willingness to
work with us and look forward to your success next time you bid. NGCDF Kitui central encourages you to

continue participating in all our future tenders.

Thank you. -

JOSEPHINE MUTUA
FUND ACCOUNT MANAGER
KITUI CENTRAL CONSTITUENCY

UKAS

Vision Fquitable social-cconomic development countrywide s
‘ . ' SGS A{:j’uﬂ
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Kitui Ce i i i
e ntral National Government Constituencies Development

Offices Near District Commissioners offices
Off Kwa Ngindu Road,

Opposite Kitui Sports Club

P.O Box 732-90200

: Kitui, Kenya
rfc-ch mlgl g}:m*m ' | Cell: 0734909303
CONSTITUEN Email: ngcdrkituicentral@ngedf.go.ke / info@cdf.go ke | Website:

www.necdf.eo.ke

NOTIFICATION OF TENDER OUTCOME

17** December, 2024
CANYTIME CONTRACTORS LIMITED
P.O. BOX 49-90200 l
KITUI |

Dear Sir/ Madam
f

RE: TENDER NO. NGCDF/KC/TIV/PRS/2023/2024: CONSTRUCTION OF 1 NO. CLASSROOM 1
AT TIVA PRIMARY SCHOOL. |

This is to notify you that your application for consideration for the above tender was unsuccessful.

Your tender was unsuccessful because;

¢ You were not the lowest financially evaluated bidder |

*  You had invalid Tax Compliance Certificate
e  You did not have the National Construction Authority certificate

Pursuant to section 87(3) of the PPADA 2015 take note that the winning bidder for the tender was Jopae
Logistics Limited at a total cost of Ksh 950,000/ (nine hundred and fifty thousand Kenya shillings).

I take this opportunity on behalf of NGCDF Kitui Central to thank you most sincerely for your willingness to
work with us and look forward to your success next time you bid. NGCDF Kitui central encourages you to

continue participating in all our future tenders.

Thank you.

5

JOSEPHINE MUTUA
FUND ACCOUNT MANAGER
KITUI CENTRAL CONSTITUENCY
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JOPAE LOGISTICS LTD
P.0 BOX 219-90200,
KITUL

19 December, 202

THE FUAD ACCOUNT MANAGER,

NGEDE RITULCENTRAL CONSTITUENCY,
PO BON 7290200,

Ry,

Lvar S Madaw,

REF: ACCEPTANCE FOR CONTRACTNGCDE/RC/TIV/PR/2023/2024

Above sulyect matter refers,

9

4

W write to accept the above contract of construction of one classtoom We promise o execute

the warks with due professionahism and within the stipulated tme frame
hanks tor the Awand

Y ours Farhtully,

\j ™’ j ]
LMATHERA TONY L 1
D ate
FOR JOPAE LOGISTICSTTD = e J

(%3 CamScanner
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CONTRACT AGREEMENT

el e N | \) \)O)\
Ultls aproement made on rhe,.'.).)..‘ w betwaen the ... KITUI CENTRAI ..CDF.. .omployor") on one

part and A0pse \ogines Ly l : :
Thisnayien +~on thO oﬂ\bl paﬂ I\‘CT(-AP[ LC—

WHERY AS the Bmployer is desirous that the Contractor qualifies to wiwm c’ontzcts under Tend{ No.-
to completion bafere.. Q‘ 2a\°‘\\" 454... .on order bas?s dL‘r}\g ke

3 Qe 2
293y nm\(\ewr and the Employcx has dccopted a tender submitted by the Contractor

SR R LR RN AR

to exacute such works and remedying of any defedts theram.

The contract sum is Kshs . L8Y d”‘?‘ a wﬂhholdmgVAT of 6% and 3% withholding Taxewis

vy
applicable. 4

NOW THIS AGREEMENT \\’I'I'NESSB':TH AS.FOLLOWS:
1. In this Agreament, words and expressions shall have same meaning as are respectively assigned -

{0 them in the conditions of contract, )
The following documents shall be dceméd to form, and be read and construed as part of this

rs

Agreoment, viz
a) The tender form and the price schedule to be submitted by thc Tenderer;
b) The conditions of the contract; .
o) Letter of Acceptance ref. NO: corenverqrersrasavovesames

d) Specifications
In consideration of the payment to be made by the Bmployer to tho Contractor as hcrcin‘aftef v
mentioned, the Contractor'hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complefe: the e

P .
w or<s when contraeted durmg the.ﬁnanmal year 22 1'3\1& :( SIRTUARE .andto,

te couforrmty*m all respects w1th the pr.ovrs‘ons nfthb con‘a'aot :
pay. thie Contractor in consxderat‘ldns oftho bzgoouuon and s

d rcmcdymg of thc dcfaots thoram, the contract pricé of
rovislon of tho Contractat tthe tunes and in

(V2

remed y anydemcts therem
4. The E'x ployer heroby covenants to
comple*aon of tne works s contracted an

suth o;her sum-as may bccome payablc undcnthc P
("

the menner prescribed by the contrqct LR N 4 e v, % a

IN WITNESS whcrcof the parties \\cﬁ’c{q hava cqused thxs Agroomcnt to be excoutcd the day and the: ﬁrst '
ovewrinen. A “'p 0P . ;:;‘21"” I )

| i st oyer
Q‘.qned and an';'/'. XL LLALRAA) ln\.v.-!.----v.t-l‘|U:-'va:‘:ntlv [EXR] seasuesr Iy (FUrtheEmp y
~ie K p‘ peyssavv ey "".::w

% 3z M""“;"T\';\ Arad ! . /.
In the Pr&sence Of: ...Q‘)I&gﬁ!l‘m\ Sveviees sy "*”-':.: :‘-n- ------------------ 7/ v
: ; ‘ YLLE LIMITED (FO ¢ the. contracfot')‘

AP R A LA A LY AR ARA ":'""“ wephe -nofd fedesvedavaneans LR
5 e
] gy

Ubﬁ.m« Mv\m&g i Ay

I the Drcscucc;of. SrieRias

Signed and mmlp

-...,.“" g,

. E
. ¢
. = i W i " v i
Sl %

T e il
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v A PROJECT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 02/1/2025
TROM 10:00 AM TO 12 NOON AT SCHOOL GROUNDS.

\lembers present

1. Duncan Muatha

2. Evans Ngau

3. Esther Ogechi

4. Jackson Mulei

5. Munyao Mwaki
6. Mutie Kimanzi

7. Catherine Mbindo

In attendance

Eng. Munyao Joseph Mutua
Kavila David -contractor.

Augustine Musyoka- ward CDF rep

1
2.

The iteras of agenda were:

1. Introduction of contractor to PMC
2. Taking members through BQ
3. AOB.

The meeting began with a prayer led by Pastor Jackson Mulei, followed by the headteacher
welcoming members and conducting general introductions.

MIN 1/02/1/2025, INTRODUCTION OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PMC

the Engineer introduced the contractor as Kavila David of Jopae Logistics Limited to PMC

members. he was accompanied by engincer Joseph Munyao Mutua. He was introduced as

contractor to the project.

MIN 2/02/1/2025, TAKING MEMBERS THROUGH BQ bill of quantities)

The engineer Mr. Joseph Munyao Mutua took members through the bill of quantities for
proposed construction of one classroom at our school ( as per the attached BQ)

Allocation of ksh. 1,00,0000 ( one million kenya shillings), 5 % of this amount was to cater for
PMC expenses and oversite till the project will be over.

CamScanner
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N 302/1/2025, AOB

faving ; :
200 for any transaction at town as transport. Members agreed to get their allowance

amediately after project handover.

yaving no other business the meeting ended with a word of prayer form Esther Ongechi.

\linutes prepared by :
{. Duncan Muatha
\tinutes confirmed by

1. Evans Ngau

2. Esther ogechi

THE HEADTEACHER
TIVA PRI SCHOOL

;Sﬂx 853-90200. K1 141
212225 L. .

no other business members agreed to be giving ksh 1000 as siting allowance and ksh.
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W}ANAGEMEN’I‘ COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 22/1/2025
W TO 12 NOON AT SCHOOL GROUNDS.

\fembers present

Duncan Muatha
Evans Ngau
Esther Ogechi
Jackson Mulei
Munyao Mwaki

6. Mutie Kimanzi

7. Catherine Mbindo

Lo B =

BN

N

|n attendance

| Fng. Munyao Joseph Mutua

2. Kavila David -contractor.

ITEMS OF AGENDA

Monitoring and evaluation
Payment of contractor
AOB

I I

Preliminaries

[he meeting opened with a word of prayer from Jackson Mulei. and there after the head teacher
called meeting into order.

MIN 1/22/1/2025: MONITORING AND EVALUATION

Members in unison went through the construction process as stated and recommended as good
work done as per BQ (bill of quantities).

Members were fully satisfied with the work and had no complain.

MIN 222/1/2025: PAYMENT OF THE € ONTRACTOR AND PMC ALLOWANCES

g o bt i the work done by the contractor mempers agreed to pay the
contractor with ksh. 950,000 (nine hundred and fifty thousand shillings only) as per the _BQ and
fifty thousand shillings to pay PMC allowances making a total of ksh. 1000,000 (one million
Kenya shillings).

MIN 3/22/1/2025: AOB

CamScanner
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‘ , po other business, the meeting ended at 1:00 pm with a word of prayer {from pastor
opday 1‘:

r ‘.‘1\'50“ .\hl]t‘i.

e

The minutes W as taken by

puncan M Muatha PMC sec
Lncs

\{inutes confirmed by

pyans Ngau PMC Chair

psther Ogechi PMC ‘Treasurer

THE HEADTEACHER
TIVA PRI SCHOOL

P O_Bog 853-90200_K 1 If
m&ﬁyfu%_ e
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Rl"»vl’llltl.l(‘ OF KENYA ke
PAYMENT vOUCHER
(VOTED PROVISION)

/ o At ASBELOW. .
e 2= of Cle T I I B .
¢ ff\d‘ Construction of Classroom at Tiva Primary School \
. _ Amount
1 MOLSO Invoice v
No, No. Sh Ct
M. S

|
X o

) pesaressaa AT T v,
A e’ SE
+ N - — e ot
— e S

LTI T ASCOUDE ISPt o abaye contraeq as pet attached
o A Ay Al

e and il T
I held w support thereod

< and LOCOTA!

Vs topac Lognsties inuted
810,120 00

D ot o y be held o sy -
,Retention W cld i chows ‘“\O\Nllll‘c\n:‘, 108 0f the pross) 95,000 0o

I\

aanie Y \ % 5
o advanes Withholding Tax W be pad o KR A betng 3% of the
28,500 oo

COUNT B
o Y na ¥ N : N
EyavE Oxc Vo Tpand e KROABEIng 20 of the gross but net of To 16,380 00

\
\
\

J

4

(=)
L

950.000

o TOTAL| Sh.

.na Shillings Nine Hundred and Fifty Hundred Thousand Only

)

G

wuthority Reference No.
R
4 \] o M |
EXAMINATION Internal Audit f
voscher Exammned by .. . S . I
{
! Date . % S e e R e SRR S S O TSP PN S TS RN awie |
B o
| VBC CERTIFICATE AIE HOLDER CERTIFICATE
| cerafy thet the expenditure has been entered in the vote book and that adequate
i (nds o cover 1t are available against the chargeable item as shown here below }
1 centify that the expenditure detailed above has
been charged 1o the item shown here below |
1

| Approved estimates / Allocation —
‘ Item No Ksho oo et E8 i .
Signature Designation of AIE Holder
' Less: Total expenditure plus commitments BB smsansne no pmmimrnr e et
ate f
Balmee - Ksh. ... AUTHORIZATION ?
‘ |
Less: This ENTRY - Vch I certity that the rate/price charged isare according to regulation contract. far and |
| reasonable, that the expenditure has been incurred on proper authonty and shouldbe |
o Ksh L charged as under. Where appropriate a cernficare has been completed 1 hereby
m N - : T AUTHORIZE payment of the amount shown above without any alteration. |
! < i
“ Balance _ Ksh oo Signature
__—_———_'_—— : e .
[ S ————————— Accounting Officer/District Accountant* |
’ Date - Signature oo Date ...
Accountant i/c VB( {
Sub-Head ltem !

} Vote Head
|

™% ; Stati AS 3 AMOUN
| ALE.No. Account No. Dept. Vch. Station CASH BOOK AMOUNT ‘ ‘ !
No. Vch. No. Date Sh. l Cts. i

950,000. 00

®  Delete inapplicable title.

1]
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BILITY .
\WAIL A REPAIRS TO MOTOR VEHICLES
o

F | gores/stationery could not be obtained !
AT ies Branch/Government printer vide their I certify that the repairs have been completed and/or spares |
L fitted and entered in the vehicle Log book of GK

De ugmumn - e

Y Signature Designation
(et OF GOODS/STORES/CONTAINERS

TRANSPORT HIRE

have been taken on ¢l |

 (hat the tleros Charge and — T i : il 3 |

l + aates | edger/Inventary Fofio No llumly that no Government transport was available and ‘
ed and issued for immediate use, that the charges are reasonable and correct.

" Desi gm:lmn

ure

Signature Designation

" OF PE SET S
ARCHASE OF PETROL, ETC TELEPHONE ACCOUNTS
Ay hat petral ‘"“ ‘i“‘;“‘“t‘::":‘ have been received I certify that the cost of any private call has been/will be
entered the ve mlx og- m‘ ofGK recovered from the persons concerned and the charge may
o the bulk petrol register, FohoNo. be accepted against public funds.

N Designation Signature Designation

#[ RVICES HOSPITALITY CLAIMS

oy tha llﬁQ‘\"hu\ have been rendered properly I certify that the officer availed himself of my hospitality/l
‘ j 0 Py STATR |wu|.monsltmm of the contract. Enjoyed the hospitality of the officer to the extent shown on

) e " this claim while visiting on official duty.
t R\ L= @ N
Sgnature - K\T\{) ’cbgua!mn L Signature Designation
p.0 Bor3

Signature

Designation

& ceipts on reverse.
ceipt not required when payment is made by cheque with form of receip

Received in payment of the account stated on the face hereof the sum of

Cts.

Shs.

(sh. o e e §s /’—_)
Witness __,_____,__—//

Signature or thumbprint

Date _______,_J._,’____—'—;—:__..———————/
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SUMMARY OF

‘ M.OW 123
STATEMENT FOR PAYMENT ON ACCOUNT

NAME OF WORKS: Prg‘:o_&cc{_;@ytmﬁgqgf Classroom at Kwa Mboo Primary School
S e o0 TVMATY SCROOL

CoNTRACT No.
" CERTIFICATENO. _astand Final
Dated
22/01/2025
AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: Ksh 950,000.00 /=
Cts.
KShs. 3
value of Permanent Work done including extra work 9523000 00 b
i any. From page.. CGOKTE 121 T
value of Materials on site. From page. -HWWCGOKTI 121
GROSS VALUE PAYABLE...............o oo Sh. 950.000.00
LESS16% V. AT T
Less 10% Retention Money (Net of VAT) (see F.o0 20)
NET TOTAL .. Sh. 950,000.00
Less previous payments on account as follows: Sh.
1st Payment dated Vr. No. 01 -
2nd Payment dated... Vr. No.
3rd Payment dated.............. Vr.No. oo N/A
shpaymentdated e
RETENTION STATEMENT _
10% of gross e 95,000.00
16,379.31
28,500.00
810,120.69
e
| 950,000.00
v e e o Sh 950,000.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS ON ACCOUNT. = = = =** S
AMOUNT OF 15T PAYMENT ON ACCOUNT .. o we oo o SN
?EQ'HIOR b 3288 .. Sh. 950,000.00

NOW DUE TO THE cof 0
STATE [

Project Manager

Eric Musyok! q e
s o

_Contractor
_Date
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REPUBLIC OF KENYA

MOAG 12!

MINISTRY OF PUBLIC WORKS

STATEMENT FOR PAYMENT ON ACCOUNT

CERTIFICATE No. _1st and Final _

RKS P :
g0 THEWO roposed Construction of Classroom at Tiva Primary School _

P G O T E— -

Note -tln pf;ii‘ig:\‘:; :if;‘ﬁ“‘?ates for payment on account the valuation of work done should be arrived
, by abstréc ing olly or partially completed from the Bills of Quantities, or. in the absence

2 ‘ .
e atter. by taking detail measurement of complete works priced out at rates proportional to the contract

ount These detail measurements must be recorded in the books provided for the purpose. which shall

e kept at the office dealing with the work, and carefully checked totals of the various items shall be

ntered on this Form. The valuation appearing herein shall be the work done from the commencement,

pot from the date of the Ia§t preceding payment on account, and, when the work is more than half completed
¢past amved at by deducting the value of the work remaining to be done from the Contract Amount.

guch procedure greatly minimizes the risk of overpayment.

1 _ _
The valuation of materials on site shall follow that of the work but shall be entered and transferred
\,nder a separate heading.

. Acopy of this statement must be sent to the Chief Accountant M.O.P.W., for transmission to the

| Auditor.

|Valuation for work done and materials on site for the............1stand Final e
L Payment on Account up to....... 22/01/2025

|tem Description Kshs.

“ \ Work done

R Builders work as contract(to commitment) 950,000,00

|
|

‘w

950,000.00

Carried to collection on Page CGOKTI 123

CamScanner
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PR:
ACTICAL COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

ANNEX 8 R

project Manager To:

CHIEF ARCHITECT
STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

P.0. BOX 30743-00100

. 22/01/2025 NAIROBI

e & 0 e B

N ————
. Description of Work

Ministry/Agency

| Proposed Constructio NGCDF-KITUI
S B . n of Cl .
5 : Primary School assroom at Tiva CENTRAL
|

Contract Number | Name/Address of Contractor

' M/s Jopae Logistics Limited
P.0.Box

KITUI.

COMPLETION OF

Delete (a) or (b)

2} The contract works
) The pants of the works here listed

ALL

y satisfaction, subject to the ites oted overleaf and are ready to be handed over 1o the client

i = = Sﬁpemsor(MO\\" or Consultant)

KITUL
Completion ufmccham?algkm

The Mechanical/electrical installation on the above work

s have been completed and tested to my satisfaction

g

N/A
Supervisor (MOW or Consultant)

Date
)

Release of Retention e

. '{i‘-&‘sw' ffice
A Job QS and Contra ts RC X,\E’rhc Yty bond may now be releg

The first Motety of the 1¢ o TN

92 BIRS his

Date vlTl(nRNROU

Copies: Building Supery sor and M/E SupeerSOFS

P LEA ER/PE/CONSULTANT.
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